
Germantown

Football: Varsity Fall 2023 Schedule

    (as of 08-01-23)

 

  Type  Time  Opponent  Location  Comments

Friday, Aug 11, 2023

  Scrimmage  5:30PM  Badger,
Franklin,
Pewaukee 

Germantown High
School
 

       

Friday, Aug 18, 2023

  Game  7:00PM  Away vs. Homestead  Homestead High School
 

       

Friday, Aug 25, 2023

  Game  7:00PM  Hartford Union High
School 

Germantown High
School
 

       

Friday, Sep 1, 2023

  Game  7:00PM  Marquette  Germantown High
School
 

        Televised- My24

Friday, Sep 8, 2023

  Game  7:00PM  Away vs. Menomonee
Falls 

Menomonee Falls High
School
 

       

Friday, Sep 15, 2023

  Game  7:00PM  Away vs. Brookfield
East 

Brookfield East High
School
 

       

Friday, Sep 22, 2023

  Game  7:00PM  West Allis Nathan Hale  Germantown High
School
 

        Germantown's
Homecoming

Friday, Sep 29, 2023

  Game  7:00PM  Away vs. Hamilton  Hamilton
 

       

Friday, Oct 6, 2023

  Game  7:00PM  West Allis Central  Germantown High
School
 

       

Friday, Oct 13, 2023

  Game  7:00PM  Away vs. Brookfield
Central 

Brookfield Central High
School
 

       

Friday, Oct 20, 2023

javascript:view_note('789665_96')
javascript:view_note('685016_96')
javascript:view_note('686965_96')
javascript:view_note('675422_96')
javascript:view_note('675442_96')
javascript:view_note('675458_96')
javascript:view_note('675474_96')
javascript:view_note('675494_96')
javascript:view_note('675498_96')
javascript:view_note('675522_96')


  WIAA
Playoff-
Level 1 

TBD  Away vs. TBA, TBA  TBA
 

       

Friday, Oct 27, 2023

  WIAA
Playoff-
Level 2 

TBD  Away vs. TBA, TBA  TBA
 

       

Friday, Nov 3, 2023

  WIAA
Playoff-
Level 3 

TBD  Away vs. TBA, TBA  TBA
 

       

Friday, Nov 10, 2023

  WIAA
Playoff-
Level 4 

TBD  Away vs. TBA, TBA  TBA
 

       

Friday, Nov 17, 2023

  WIAA
State 

TBD  Away vs. WIAA State,
TBA 

Camp Randall Stadium
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